Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
87C54/87C58CMOS single-chip 8-bit microcontrollers
3-2151996 Aug 16
DESCRIPTION
The 87C54/87C58 Single-Chip 8-Bit Microcontroller is manufactured
in an advanced CMOS process and is a derivative of the 80C51
microcontroller family. The 87C54/87C58 has the same instruction
set as the 80C51.

87C54/87C58CMOS single-chip 8-bit microcontrollers
1996 Aug 16 3-216
ORDERING INFORMATION
16k × 8
EPROM1
32k × 8
EPROM1 TEMPERATURE RANGE °C AND PACKAGE FREQUENCY DRAWING
NUMBER
P87C54EBP N P87C58EBP N OTP 0 to +70, 40-Pin Plastic Dual In-line Package 16MHz SOT129-1
P87C54EBF FA P87C58EBF FA UV 0 to +70, 40-Pin Ceramic Dual In-line Package w/Window 16MHz 0590B
P87C54EBA A P87C58EBA A OTP 0 to +70, 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 16MHz SOT187-2
P87C54EBL KA P87C58EBL KA UV 0 to +70, 44-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier w/Window 16MHz 1472A
P87C54EBB B P87C58EBB B OTP 0 to +70, 44-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack 16MHz SOT307-2
P87C54EFP N P87C58EFP N OTP –40 to +85, 40-Pin Plastic Dual In-line Package 16MHz SOT129-1
P87C54EFF FA P87C58EFF FA UV –40 to +85, 40-Pin Ceramic Dual In-line Package w/Window 16MHz 0590B
P87C54EFA A P87C58EFA A OTP –40 to +85, 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 16MHz SOT187-2
P87C54EFB B P87C58EFB B OTP –40 to +85, 44-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack 16MHz SOT307-2
P87C54IBP N P87C58IBP N OTP 0 to +70, 40-Pin Plastic Dual In-line Package 24MHz SOT129-1
P87C54IBF FA P87C58IBF FA UV 0 to +70, 40-Pin Ceramic Dual In-line Package w/Window 24MHz 0590B
P87C54IBA A P87C58IBA A OTP 0 to +70, 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 24MHz SOT187-2
P87C54IBL KA P87C58IBL KA UV 0 to +70, 44-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier w/Window 24MHz 1472A
P87C54IBB B P87C58IBB B OTP 0 to +70, 44-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack 24MHz SOT307-2
P87C54IFP N P87C58IFP N OTP –40 to +85, 40-Pin Plastic Dual In-line Package 24MHz SOT129-1
P87C54IFF FA P87C58IFF FA UV –40 to +85, 40-Pin Ceramic Dual In-line Package w/Window 24MHz 0590B
P87C54IFA A P87C58IFA A OTP –40 to +85, 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 24MHz SOT187-2
P87C54IFB B P87C58IFB B OTP –40 to +85, 44-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack 24MHz SOT307-2
NOTE:
1. OTP = One Time Programmable EPROM.  UV = Erasable EPROM.
LOGIC SYMBOL
P